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Executive Summary

g East Ridge Athletic
Association

Were you satisfied with the tryout
process?

Yes
O .

No

29%

Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied
21%

Prefer not to say
2%

Responses by Level

5%\

31%

46%

18%

AAA @ AA @A @ Prefer not to answer

Approx 30% Response Rate

Were you satisfied with your players teams’
placement in 20232

Yes 69% No 17%

Roughly 170 survey results were received. Not all questions were answered by all parties,
some questions requested multiple selections.

Summary Analysis findings:

« The parents and coaching staff feel that
we should not do the high/low team
formations and instead baseball should
be evenly distributing teams on single A
if we won’t be offering an in-house team
this upcoming season.

* 69% of parents were satisfied with their
child’s placement on teams, compared
to 17% of those who were not (others
were neither satisfied or dissatisfied).

« 76% Plan to register again for ERAA
baseball next year.

* 46% of respondents were single A
families.



Tryouts

I trust the coaches at my child's current level more than the independent
evaluator to properly assess a player and put them on the correct team.

Coaches should be a part of the tryout process.

I trust the evaluators more than I trust the current ERAA Baseball
coaches to properly place my child on the right team.

Players on high/low teams should have different multipliers.

Multipliers ensure that players are placed on the right team for their
abilities.

Multipliers should not be used in the ACR.

The use of multipliers prevents players from moving to a higher or lower
level then their previous year.

I think that the use of multipliers are a good way to determine a player's
ability?

I was aware of the use of multipliersin aplayer's evaluation prior to this
season?
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Not all questions were answered by all parties, some questions requested multiple selections.
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Tryouts Cont..

Prefer not to answer
2%

No
29%

Were you satisfied with the tryout process?

What tryout information were you aware of prior to your
registration for the 2023 season?

Independent Evaluation

Coach Evaluation

Adjusted coaches rating (the use of multipliers)
Pool Formation for day two

Player Selection

CoachSelection

Playing Up

Unsure/Don't Remember
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None ofthese

What tryout information were you aware of prior to...

o

50 100 150

Do you feel that ERAA Baseball strikes the right balance
between coach and independent evaluation?

No, | feel that a coach should
have more say, 22.7%

Yes, 38.3%

Not all questions were answered by all parties, some questions requested multiple selections.



High/Low Format

Were you aware of the 2023 high/low format
change for age groups with multiple teams at
the A level?

Yes 52%

No 48%

3

If you were aware of the format, how was this information initially
relayed to you?

® From our coach
3% From my player
From another parent
19% By attending a board meeting

From a coach that was not our own
5%
15% 5% Our team was formed using this format but was not
aware of this format change until later in the season
m This format change did not apply to me, thisis the
first I've heard of it

Whenthere are multiple teamsat the same

level (AAA, AA, or A) ERAA Baseball should use
the high/low format to make teams of players 40 18 14 15
of similar ability to make the games fun and
fair.

29 H
47
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My player was aware that there was a high/low
format.

B Strongly Disagree Somewhat Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree

Somewhat Agree Strongly Agree mN/A
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Not all questions were answered by all parties, some questions requested multiple selections.
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Iwasnot aware Prefernotto
of this format say

Does not apply High Low
to my players

If there were multiple teams at your level, was your
child on the "high" or "low" team? If you had
multiple platers on multiple levels, please choose all
that apply.



Team Formation

How were you made aware of placement?
Were you satisfied with your players teams

Email from ERAA baseball placement in 20237
ERAA Website 3%

My coach reached out after tryouts were completed
My player heard from another source
| don't remember
My coach reached out after day one of tryouts

My player heard from their coach or another teammate E

My player did not attend tryouts and was automatically
placed on their previous team.

0% 10%  20%  30%  40%  50%  60% mYes = No = Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied = Prefer not to answer

Not all questions were answered by all parties, some questions requested multiple selections.




ERAA/Coaching Feedback

My child was given ample time on the field. 55 30 121 |
Our teams coaching staff had the best interest of your entireteamin mind. 6 11 24 117 |
My child was given a chance to play every position they wanted to play. 15 5 29 107 |
ERAA Baseball is transparent in their intentions. 29 23 34 47 2
The processes set by ERAA Baseball for the 2023 season were successful. 17 23 36 52
I trust ERAA Baseball tryouts to create the right teams for the 2024 season. 23 29 37 50 4
My opinions regarding ERAA Baseball tryouts and registration are important
to the program. = 28 3 o1 4
| trust that layer will be placed on the right team for their ability in
e = ek 22 30 42 50
2024.
| trust that the process that will be set by ERAA Baseball for the 2024 season
B oL Bl L 22 25 42 46
will be fair.
I think that ERAA Baseball values my player. 20 23 a1 63
ERAA baseball is agreat program. |EJI8 21 44 83 D)
I trust ERAA Baseball tryouts to create the right teams for the 2024 season. 23 29 37 50 4/
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
m Strongly Disagree Somewhat Disagree Neither Agree nor Disagree Somewhat Agree Strongly Agree mN/A

Not all questions were answered by all parties, some questions requested multiple selections.




Team/Player Play

Our team had a successful season. 10 7 14 63 [ 9 |
My player had fun with his team. [JEJJEING 21 77 [ 9 |
ERAA should offer a rec + league instead of a low A team for players that want to pla
sae e e . o o 5 19 24 47
travel ball while playing teams with equal skill.

My player received more playing time than they have in years past. 13 50 12 11
My child developed as a player. 10 8 28 59
Our team had good sportsmanship. 7 6 28 73 n

*If your child was placed on a low team: My player felt deflated as a result of being placed nl . 20

on a low team.

*If your child was placed on a high team: My child got a boost of confidence knowing he
: 5 18 13 23
was placed on a higher team.
Our team's competition was fair for our age and level. 10 13 39 37
Our game scores were competitive (close scores). 23 12 23 29 [ 8 |
When there are multiple teams at the same level (AAA, AA, or A) coaches should have a
- : N 13 13 22 43
draft to create equally competitive teams instead of using a high/low format to keep...
If your child was placed on a low team: Our team received extra development g 5
opportunities
Our team could have competed at a higher level. 8 26 12 23
Our team played well at tournaments. 0 6 7 62
Many of our games ended early with a mercy rule. 17 15 26 39
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
B Strongly Disagree Somewhat Disagree Neither Agree or Disagree Somewhat agree Strongly Agree EN/A

Not all questions were answered by all parties, some questions requested multiple selections.




Tournament

My player enjoyed the tournament in which they played. 7 8 26 119
The fields were well maintained. i1 5 31 126
The tournaments were well run. H 4 7 34 119

There was a good variety of concessions. 8 14 47 85 H

My DIBS shift was easy toschedule. 5 18 41 76

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

My player liked the rings for atop 3 finish more than a trophy or medal.

——

B Strongly Disagree Somewhat Disagree Neither Agree or Disagree Somewhat agree Strongly Agree H N/A

Not all questions were answered by all parties, some questions requested multiple selections.




REGISTRATION

| am satisfied with the ease of the Where does your player plan to register to play baseball in
overall registration process? Ells 37 112 2024?
ERAA Baseball is E5 2 - -
comparably/reasonably priced to... = A club team (such as Blizzard, Great
Lakes, etc)
| am satisfied with the payment EZ | . 106 10
options/the ability to breakdown... ’ A school team that is not ERHS
| 1d be willi ERAA 1% (MSA, Cretin, Hill Murray, etc)
would be willing to pay more
2%

for optional/additional training? = = 4 29

Another association (WAA,
Stillwater, etc)

1%
The fee is fair for the amount of —nn n \

tournaments and games played?
ERAA

ER Baseball Provides Good value for 10 o 49 ”
my money?
= My player is not playing anywhere

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

B Strongly Disagree Somewhat Disagree Neither Agree or Disagree
gly Disag W 1538 I g 1538 = My player is not playing because

Somewhat agree Strongly Agree they are aging out of the program
next season

= Unsure

Not all questions were answered by all parties, some questions requested multiple selections.




Uniforms

The uniform fit my player well. 17 5 47 84

[ QU |

My son had enough pants to last the season oy Which would your son prefer next season?

without needing replacements. 47 4 E Cape Jack
age Jacket
. o ' 10%
My son enjoyed wearing his uniform. 11 13 47 86 D Crew
5%
The uniform and backpack construction/durabili
- / Y 18 16 53 59
was good.
| liked the ERAA Baseball uniformsin 2023. EKEf 23 14 49 65 !
Uniform fitting and distribution was well organized. :i8 38 113
I would prefer to have stock, off-the-rack pants that
I can buy as needed vs custom designed pants... - = ® 19 >3 E 85%

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

M Strongly Disagree M Somewhat Disagree M Neither Agree or Disagree = Somewhat agree ' Strongly Agree B N/A

Not all questions were answered by all parties, some questions requested multiple selections.




Communication

The ERAA Baseball website is hard to navigate. 34 71 23 4E

| feel adequately informed by ERAA Baseball aboutimportant dates, events, and ‘ I
. . 14 10 66 80 3
other information | need. |
| enjoythe content shared by ERAA Baseball on social media . 4 26 36 84

If | have an issue with ERAA Baseball, | know how to find the correct person to
17 27 46 57

contact.

ERAA Baseball is transparent in their communications. 16 37 53 42

-——

| trust that any communication | send to ERAA Baseball will be handled H -
appropriately.

ERAA Baseball sends too many emails. 47 69 9 4!

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

35 52 45

W Strongly Disagree Somewhat Disagree Neither Agree or Disagree Somewhat agree Strongly Agree  mN/A

Not all questions were answered by all parties, some questions requested multiple selections.




